324227

SECURUS
Technologies

connecting what matters

WASHTENAW COUNTY (Mi)
A002707

SIXTH AMENDMENT
TO
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

This SIXTH AMENDMENT (“Sixth Amendment*) is effective as of the last date signed by either party (“Sixth Amendment
Effective Date’) and amends and supplements that certain Master Services Agreement by and between Securus
Technologies, LLC (“we,” “us,” or "Provider”) and Washtenaw County, Michigan (“you" or "Customer*) dated May 23, 2012, as
subsequently amended (collectively, the “Agreement”).

WHEREAS Customer and Provider are parties to the Agreement and desire to amend the terms as stated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Sixth Amendment Effective Date and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Term, This Sixth Amendment shall commence on the Sixth Amendment Effective Date and shall remain in effect through
the Term of the Agreement. Further, the Term of the Agreement shall be extended by an additional 1 month, with a
modified end date of August 25, 2020. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall continue to apply for so long as we continue to provide the Applications to you after the expiration or
earlier termination of this Agreement.

2 Except as expressly amended by this Sixth Amendment, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the Sixth Amendment Effective Date.

CUSTOMER: PROVIDER;
Washtenaw County, Michigan Securus Technologies, LLC (f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc)

V2

L By:

Name: Russell Roberts

Title: Chief Growth Officer
Date: 72220 Date: 07/23/2020
Pl
4000 International Parkway WASHTENAW COUNTY
Carroliton, Texas 75007
Attention: Contracts Administrator \ﬁ/% 07/29/2020

Gregory Dill

Phone: (972) 277-0300
County Administrator

Valerie Strzelecki at 7:43 am, Jul

A ﬂ;?l%:M 08/03/2020 g‘m 3 E
[SIGNED BY DEPUTY £ GOLEMBIEWSKI FOR -] s

Lawrence Kestenbaum
County Clerk/Register

Page 1 of 1 ~® Securus Technologies, LLC - Proprietary & Confidential




